

## **Permission Letter**

October 28, 2019

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

SUBJECT: Permission Letter (Module FCC ID: XMR201903EG25G, Date of Grant: 03/29/2019)

To Whom It May Concern:

Being the Module applicant for the above mentioned FCC ID, We Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited, hereby authorize AAEON TECHNOLOGY INC. 5F, No. 135, Lane235, Pao Chiao Rd., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. to transfer our test data in their test report for their Models: OHBUWSKIT1 under their own FCC ID. The module test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment with the new AAEON FCC ID: OHBUWSKIT1.

Best Regards,

Signature:

Print name: Jean Hu

Title: Manager

Company name: Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited